Bid Results for Sweetwater Road Bikeway Project (CIP No. 19-20)

Item _— . . . . . Palm Engineering
No. Description Unit Qty. LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Dick Miller Inc. or e ion Cerpeny
Base Bid -Sweetwater Road Safety Enhancements Project
Mobilization /
1 atior LS 1 $92,850.73 | $92,850.73 | $184,000.00 | $184,000.00 | $135,000.00 | $135,000.00
Demobilization
2 Project Schedule LS 1 $16,163.75 | $16,163.75 | $11,554.41 | $11,554.41 | $5,000.00 | $5,000.00
Surveying and
3 | Construction Staking | S 1 $33,126.44 | $33,126.44 | $35,600.00 | $35,600.00 | $35,625.00 | $35,625.00
g | TrafficControland ) - 1 $130,360.43 | $130,360.43 | $165,200.00 | $165,200.00 | $90,000.00 | $90,000.00
Pedestrian Control
5 Wat‘é;:i’rlgl‘t'on LS 1 $16,579.05 | $16,579.05 | $37,500.00 | $37,500.00 | $60,000.00 | $60,000.00
6 Unclassified LS 1 $89,991.31 | $89,991.31 | $165,200.00 | $165,200.00 | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00
Excavation
7 C'Zf;;fi:gd LS 1 $259,858.23 | $259,858.23 | $265,000.00 | $265,000.00 | $50,000.00 | $50,000.00
Construct Asphalt
8 TON | 673 $152.74 | $102,794.02 | $192.00 | $129,216.00 | $200.00 | $134,600.00
Concrete Pavement
9 Construct Class Il | o\ | 1479 $55.98 $82,794.42 $48.00 $70,992.00 $50.00 $73,950.00
Aggregate Base
10 Cold Mill SF | 3400 $4.16 $14,144.00 $3.00 $10,200.00 $6.00 $20,400.00
11 Slurry Seal SF | 545754 $0.39 $212,844.06 $0.37 $201,928.98 $0.52 $283,792.08
12 Construct Curb EA 3 $6,465.05 | $19,395.15 | $4,190.00 | $12,570.00 | $6,000.00 | $18,000.00
Ramps (All Types)
Construct Type 'B-3'
13 Pin On Curb per LF | 100 $103.35 $10,335.00 $44.00 $4,400.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
SDRSD G-6
14 | ConstructThickened | - 60 $92.38 $5,542.80 $65.00 $3,900.00 $65.00 $3,900.00
Curb per Plans
Construct Thickened
15 | Curband Gutterper | LF | 115 $71.59 $8,232.85 $68.00 $7,820.00 $65.00 $7,475.00
Plans
Construct Gravity
16 | Retaining Wall per | LF 20 $134.70 $2,694.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $120.00 $2,400.00
SDRSD C-09
Construct 4" PCC
17 | Sidewalk perG-7,G- | SF | 3000 $9.21 $27,630.00 $9.00 $27,000.00 $13.50 $40,500.00
9, G-10
Construct Type 'B-2'
18 | Curband Gutter per | LF 50 $104.67 $5,233.50 $57.00 $2,850.00 $75.00 $3,750.00
SDRSD G-6
Construct Type 'B-1'
19 | Corb per SoRSD 6.6 | I | 285 $58.91 $16,789.35 $46.00 $13,110.00 $50.00 $14,250.00
Construct Type 'G'
20 | Curband Gutterper | LF | 965 $43.81 $42,276.65 $51.00 $49,215.00 $55.00 $53,075.00
SDRSD G-2
Construct 0" Curb
2| Gutter per plans | F 25 $219.93 $5,498.25 $38.00 $950.00 $55.00 $1,375.00
Construct 6" Curb
22 LF | 165 $52.48 $8,659.20 $44.00 $7,260.00 $50.00 $8,250.00
per SDRSD G-1
g3 | (ConstructTrench |, 74 $552.20 | $40,862.80 | $575.00 | $42,550.00 | $596.25 | $44,122.50
Drain with Grates
54 | ConstructTransition | 5 $706.31 $3,531.55 $109.00 $545.00 $75.00 $375.00
Curb and Gutter




25

Construct 4" Integral
Colored Concrete
Bike Path

SF

435

$19.26

$8,378.10

$24.00

$10,440.00

$25.00

$10,875.00

26

Construct 4" Integral
Colored Concrete
Bike Roundabout

SF

200

$12.52

$2,504.00

$24.00

$4,800.00

$25.00

$5,000.00

27

Construct 4" PCC
Bike Ramp

EA

$6,302.52

$6,302.52

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

28

Construct 4" PCC
Bike Path with Keyed
Joint per G-10

SF

16516

$8.98

$148,313.68

$8.00

$132,128.00

$14.00

$231,224.00

29

Construct 4" Integral
Colored Concrete
Bike Ramp

EA

$5,784.15

$11,568.30

$4,478.00

$8,956.00

$900.00

$1,800.00

30

Construct Bus Stop
Slab per SDPWC
SDG-102

SF

900

$22.09

$19,881.00

$32.00

$28,800.00

$30.00

$27,000.00

31

Construct Truncated
Domes

SF

290

$73.93

$21,439.70

$45.00

$13,050.00

$85.00

$24,650.00

32

Construct Pedestrian
Passage Way per
Caltrans Standard

Plan A88B

SF

285

$49.46

$14,096.10

$30.00

$8,550.00

$95.00

$27,075.00

33

Traffic Signal -
Pedestrian Hybrid
Beacon Signal
System

EA

$215,403.46

$215,403.46

$207,900.00

$207,900.00

$267,177.00

$267,177.00

34

Furnish and Install
Flexible Post
Delineators

EA

914

$174.07

$159,099.98

$165.00

$150,810.00

$200.00

$182,800.00

35

Construct Dispersion
Area BMP

SF

842

$30.33

$25,537.86

$22.00

$18,524.00

$25.00

$21,050.00

36

Furnish and Install
Mirafi RS380i Woven
Geosynthetic, or
Approved equal

SY

3100

$13.09

$40,579.00

$4.00

$12,400.00

$6.00

$18,600.00

37

Furnish and Install
Glaspave 25 or
approved equal

SY

600

$18.14

$10,884.00

$5.00

$3,000.00

$12.00

$7,200.00

38

Replace Existing
Storm Drain Grate
Type 18-9X

EA

$5,387.92

$10,775.84

$1,200.00

$2,400.00

$4,500.00

$9,000.00

39

Construct Structural
Stormwater
Biofiltration System

EA

$38,972.67

$38,972.67

$45,400.00

$45,400.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

40

Furnish and Install
New Sweetwater
Authority Approved
Back Flow Preventer
and Reconnect per
SASD 15-B

EA

$21,649.14

$21,649.14

$8,800.00

$8,800.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

41

Furnish and Install
18" RCP Storm Drain

LF

$3,126.93

$12,507.72

$1,100.00

$4,400.00

$1,000.00

$4,000.00

42

Connect Storm Drain
with Pipe Collar per
D-62

EA

$4,333.91

$4,333.91

$1,286.00

$1,286.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00




43

Construct Storm
Drain Curb Inlet per
SDRSD D-02 Type B

EA

$19,499.15

$19,499.15

$11,100.00

$11,100.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

44

Furnish and Install
Pipe Guardrail Post
Type Protective
Railing per M-24

LF

315

$122.96

$3,873.24

$225.00

$7,087.50

$250.00

$7,875.00

45

Landscaping and
Irrigation

LS

$212,864.32

$212,864.32

$121,200.00

$121,200.00

$135,000.00

$135,000.00

46

Removal, Disposal,
and Replacement of
Unsuitable Material

Ccy

20

$803.18

$16,063.60

$310.00

$6,200.00

$150.00

$3,000.00

47

Signing and Striping

LS

$211,563.19

$211,563.19

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$243,088.00

$243,088.00

48

Traffic Signal

Modification -

Intersection of
Sweetwater Road
and Valley Road

LS

$174,063.40

$174,063.40

$184,000.00

$184,000.00

$197,271.00

$197,271.00

49

Traffic Signal

Modification -

Intersection of
Sweetwater Road
and Plaza Bonita

LS

$157,744.96

$157,744.96

$166,750.00

$166,750.00

$176,549.00

$176,549.00

50

Traffic Signal

Modification -

Intersection of
Sweetwater Road
and Euclid Avenue

LS

$43,515.85

$43,515.85

$46,000.00

$46,000.00

$62,700.00

$62,700.00

51

Traffic Signal
Modification -
Intersection of
Sweetwater Road
and Interstate 805
NB Ramps

LS

$27,197.41

$27,197.41

$28,750.00

$28,750.00

$16,500.00

$16,500.00

Total

$2,886,799.64

$2,892,892.89

$2,936,773.58




