Bid Results for Sweetwater Road Bikeway Project (CIP No. 19-20)									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Dick Miller Inc.			Palm Engineering Construction Company		
Base Bid -Sweetwater Road Safety Enhancements Project									
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$92,850.73	\$92,850.73	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2	Project Schedule	LS	1	\$16,163.75	\$16,163.75	\$11,554.41	\$11,554.41	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$33,126.44	\$33,126.44	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00	\$35,625.00	\$35,625.00
4	Traffic Control and Pedestrian Control	LS	1	\$130,360.43	\$130,360.43	\$165,200.00	\$165,200.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$16,579.05	\$16,579.05	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$89,991.31	\$89,991.31	\$165,200.00	\$165,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$259,858.23	\$259,858.23	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Construct Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	673	\$152.74	\$102,794.02	\$192.00	\$129,216.00	\$200.00	\$134,600.00
9	Construct Class II Aggregate Base	TON	1479	\$55.98	\$82,794.42	\$48.00	\$70,992.00	\$50.00	\$73,950.00
10	Cold Mill	SF	3400	\$4.16	\$14,144.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$6.00	\$20,400.00
11	Slurry Seal	SF	545754	\$0.39	\$212,844.06	\$0.37	\$201,928.98	\$0.52	\$283,792.08
12	Construct Curb Ramps (All Types)	EA	3	\$6,465.05	\$19,395.15	\$4,190.00	\$12,570.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
13	Construct Type 'B-3' Pin On Curb per SDRSD G-6	LF	100	\$103.35	\$10,335.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
14	Construct Thickened Curb per Plans	LF	60	\$92.38	\$5,542.80	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
15	Construct Thickened Curb and Gutter per Plans	LF	115	\$71.59	\$8,232.85	\$68.00	\$7,820.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
16	Construct Gravity Retaining Wall per SDRSD C-09	LF	20	\$134.70	\$2,694.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
17	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk per G-7, G- 9, G-10	SF	3000	\$9.21	\$27,630.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$13.50	\$40,500.00
18	Construct Type 'B-2' Curb and Gutter per SDRSD G-6	LF	50	\$104.67	\$5,233.50	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
19	Construct Type 'B-1' Curb per SDRSD G-6	LF	285	\$58.91	\$16,789.35	\$46.00	\$13,110.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00
20	Construct Type 'G' Curb and Gutter per SDRSD G-2	LF	965	\$43.81	\$42,276.65	\$51.00	\$49,215.00	\$55.00	\$53,075.00
21	Construct 0" Curb and Gutter per Plans	LF	25	\$219.93	\$5,498.25	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
22	Construct 6" Curb per SDRSD G-1	LF	165	\$52.48	\$8,659.20	\$44.00	\$7,260.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00
23	Construct Trench Drain with Grates	LF	74	\$552.20	\$40,862.80	\$575.00	\$42,550.00	\$596.25	\$44,122.50
24	Construct Transition Curb and Gutter	LF	5	\$706.31	\$3,531.55	\$109.00	\$545.00	\$75.00	\$375.00

25	Construct 4" Integral Colored Concrete Bike Path	SF	435	\$19.26	\$8,378.10	\$24.00	\$10,440.00	\$25.00	\$10,875.00
26	Construct 4" Integral Colored Concrete Bike Roundabout	SF	200	\$12.52	\$2,504.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
27	Construct 4" PCC Bike Ramp	EA	1	\$6,302.52	\$6,302.52	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	Construct 4" PCC Bike Path with Keyed Joint per G-10	SF	16516	\$8.98	\$148,313.68	\$8.00	\$132,128.00	\$14.00	\$231,224.00
29	Construct 4" Integral Colored Concrete Bike Ramp	EA	2	\$5,784.15	\$11,568.30	\$4,478.00	\$8,956.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
30	Construct Bus Stop Slab per SDPWC SDG-102	SF	900	\$22.09	\$19,881.00	\$32.00	\$28,800.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
31	Construct Truncated Domes	SF	290	\$73.93	\$21,439.70	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$85.00	\$24,650.00
32	Construct Pedestrian Passage Way per Caltrans Standard Plan A88B	SF	285	\$49.46	\$14,096.10	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$95.00	\$27,075.00
33	Traffic Signal - Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon Signal System	EA	1	\$215,403.46	\$215,403.46	\$207,900.00	\$207,900.00	\$267,177.00	\$267,177.00
34	Furnish and Install Flexible Post Delineators	EA	914	\$174.07	\$159,099.98	\$165.00	\$150,810.00	\$200.00	\$182,800.00
35	Construct Dispersion Area BMP	SF	842	\$30.33	\$25,537.86	\$22.00	\$18,524.00	\$25.00	\$21,050.00
36	Furnish and Install Mirafi RS380i Woven Geosynthetic, or Approved equal	SY	3100	\$13.09	\$40,579.00	\$4.00	\$12,400.00	\$6.00	\$18,600.00
37	Furnish and Install Glaspave 25 or approved equal	SY	600	\$18.14	\$10,884.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
38	Replace Existing Storm Drain Grate Type 18-9X	EA	2	\$5,387.92	\$10,775.84	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
39	Construct Structural Stormwater Biofiltration System	EA	1	\$38,972.67	\$38,972.67	\$45,400.00	\$45,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
40	Furnish and Install New Sweetwater Authority Approved Back Flow Preventer and Reconnect per SASD 15-B	EA	1	\$21,649.14	\$21,649.14	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
41	Furnish and Install 18" RCP Storm Drain	LF	4	\$3,126.93	\$12,507.72	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
42	Connect Storm Drain with Pipe Collar per D-62	EA	1	\$4,333.91	\$4,333.91	\$1,286.00	\$1,286.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

43	Construct Storm Drain Curb Inlet per SDRSD D-02 Type B	EA	1	\$19,499.15	\$19,499.15	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	Furnish and Install Pipe Guardrail Post Type Protective Railing per M-24	LF	31.5	\$122.96	\$3,873.24	\$225.00	\$7,087.50	\$250.00	\$7,875.00
45	Landscaping and Irrigation	LS	1	\$212,864.32	\$212,864.32	\$121,200.00	\$121,200.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
46	Removal, Disposal, and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	20	\$803.18	\$16,063.60	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
47	Signing and Striping	LS	1	\$211,563.19	\$211,563.19	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$243,088.00	\$243,088.00
48	Traffic Signal Modification - Intersection of Sweetwater Road and Valley Road	LS	1	\$174,063.40	\$174,063.40	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$197,271.00	\$197,271.00
49	Traffic Signal Modification - Intersection of Sweetwater Road and Plaza Bonita	LS	1	\$157,744.96	\$157,744.96	\$166,750.00	\$166,750.00	\$176,549.00	\$176,549.00
50	Traffic Signal Modification - Intersection of Sweetwater Road and Euclid Avenue	LS	1	\$43,515.85	\$43,515.85	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$62,700.00	\$62,700.00
51	Traffic Signal Modification - Intersection of Sweetwater Road and Interstate 805 NB Ramps	LS	1	\$27,197.41	\$27,197.41	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
			Total		\$2,886,799.64		\$2,892,892.89	\$2,936,773.58	